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Ref. No.  Part No.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY REMARKS

W3458
W1721
W1230
W1328
w1708
W1709
§79-2
W1722
W3582
Wé653
W1237
T280
W3337
w1481
w582
W3460
W1197
W1198
W3461
W1996
Reference only
Reference only
W2026
W135
W2001
W3453
14-0303
W3454
W2003
W2005
14-0401
W3522
$1995
WEF32

$25-6
W1991
$1998
E2351

FRONT WHEEL

FRONT WHEEL COMPLETE

RIM, SPOKES AND HUB ASSEMBLY
Front wheel rim (WM2-19)

Spoke (8/10G x 5% in. straight) ¢/w n|pple
Spoke (8/10G x 443 in. 78°) c/w nipple ...
Spoke (8/10G x 4% in. 100°) c/w nlpple

Spoke nipple ..
Hub and brake drum
Wheel spindle
Bearing
Dust cover
Circlip
Bearing support ring
Grease retainer
Retaining ring
Cover plate
Balance weight, } oz.
Balance weight, 1 oz.

BRAKE ANCHOR PLATE ASSEMBLY

BRAKE SHOE C/W LINING
Brake lining ...
Brass rivet

Thrust pad

Shoe return spring ...

Brake cam

Brake cam lever (front)

Nut

Brake cam Iever (rear)

Rod assembly

Fork end, threaded ...
Locknut

Lever return spring ...
Anchor plate nut

Pivot pin

Split pin (4 in. x 3— in. Iong)
Plain washer ...

Anchor plate gauze (for air scoop)

Taptite screw
Washer for taptite screws ...
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as required
as required
1
2

1 }Each shoe
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