

Fig. 19. FRONT WHEEL

FRONT WHEEL

1	W3458	FRONT WHEEL COMPLETE 1
2	W1721	RIM, SPOKES AND HUB ASSEMBLY 1
3	W1230	Front wheel rim (WM2-19) 1
4	W1328	Spoke (8/10G x 5盲 in. straight) c/w nipple 20
5	W1708	Spoke (8/10G x $4\frac{25}{32}$ in. 78°) c/w nipple 10
6	W1709	Spoke (8/10G x $4\frac{7}{8}$ in. 100°) c/w nipple 10
7	S79-2	Spoke nipple 40
8	W1722	Hub and brake drum 1
··· 79	W3582	Wheel spindle 1
10	W653	Bearing 2
. 11	W1237	Dust cover 1
12	T280	Circlip 1
13	W3337	Bearing support ring 1
14	W1 4 81	Grease retainer 1
15	W582	Retaining ring 1
16	W3460	Cover plate 1
17	W1197	Balance weight, $\frac{1}{2}$ oz as required
18	W1198	Balance weight, 1 oz as required
19	W3 4 61	BRAKE ANCHOR PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
20	W1996	BRAKE SHOE C/W LINING 2
21	Reference only	Brake lining 1 Each shoe
22	Reference only	Brass rivet 8 $\int_{-\infty}^{\infty}$
23	W2026	Thrust pad 2
24	W135	Shoe return spring 2
25	W2001	Brake cam 1
26	W3453	Brake cam lever (front) 1
27 .	14-0303	Nut 2
28	W3454	Brake cam lever (rear) 1
29	W2003	Rod assembly 1
30	W2005	Fork end, threaded 1
31	14-0401	Locknut 1
32	W3522	Lever return spring 1
. 33	S1995	Anchor plate nut 1
34	WF32	Pivot pin 2
35	<u> </u>	Split pin $(\frac{1}{16}$ in. $\times \frac{3}{8}$ in. long) Reference only
36	S256	Plain washer 2
37	W1991	Anchor plate gauze (for air scoop) 1
38	S1998	Taptite screw 3
39	E2351	Washer for taptite screws 3